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Project Overview

• Proposed improvements 
include a new parking 
garage on the existing 
surface lot, as well as 
pedestrian and lighting 
improvements
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Sumner Access Project Scope Options 
(2015$ millions)

3.5 story garage & surface parking Additional floor Traffic Ave contribution Bike/ped access Street lighting BNSF ped bridge

$61.0

$47.4

$56.0
$52.4

ST2 Finance 
Plan $44.1M
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Proposed Parking Improvements
• Proposed 4-1/2 story parking garage at the existing 

surface parking lot would provide a net increase of 505 
parking spaces.
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Proposed Walking and Biking Improvements

• Sound Transit has worked with City staff
to identify Improvements that will make it 
easier for people who walk and bike to the station.  

• The environmental documentation evaluated 
an optional pedestrian bridge that ST could 
include in the project based on funding 
availability. 4
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